
Nueces Aid Program

 Application Processing Summary Calendar Year 2026

2026 JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC YTD  Comments

TOTAL APPLICATIONS 914 800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,714

    Approved 772 686 1,458

    % 84.5% 85.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 85.1%

Denied 142 114 256

    % 15.5% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 14.9%

APPROVALS BY PLAN TYPE

NUECES AID - All Service Levels

100% 522 468 990

 % 67.6% 68.2%           68%

90% 22 21 43

% 2.8% 3.1%           2.9%

80% 30 24 54

% 3.9% 3.5%           3.7%

70% 15 18 33

% 1.9% 3%           2.3%

60% 20 19 39

% 2.6% 2.8%           2.7%

50% 20 19 39

% 2.6% 2.8%           2.7%

   TANF 14 12 26

% 2% 1.7%           2%

   SSI-SSID 62 59 121

% 8% 8.6%           8%

   Other Payor 67 46 113

% 9% 6.7%           8%

TOTAL 772 686 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,552

% 100% 100.0%           106.4%

PENDING APPLICATIONS

  Pending Documentation 92 95 94

Since FY 1999, the denial rate is based 

on all deniced individuals in the 

household.

The YTD number for incomplete 

applications is the average of the 

monthly incomplete applications.

The percentage of approvals by plan 

option is alculated by deviding the 

number for each plan option by the 

total numbers of approved applications.
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Nueces Aid Program

 Application Processing Summary Calendar Year 2026

2026 JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC YTD  Comments

NCHD DENIALS - Reasons for Denials

   Non Resident 0 2 2

   % 0.0% 1.8%           0.8%

   Over Income 40 27 67

   % 28.2% 23.7%           26.2%

   Over Resources 7 7 14

   % 4.9% 6.1%           5.5%

   Other Payer 35 30 65

   % 24.6% 26.3%           25.4%

   Requested Info Not Provided 60 48 108

   % 42.3% 42.1%           42.2%

Undocumented Aliens 0 0 0

   % 0.0% 0.0%           0.0%

TOTAL DENIALS 142 114 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 256

HOUSEHOLDS BY SIZE - APPROVED

1 Member Household 686 608 1,294

% 94.0% 94.0%           94.0%

2 Member Household 43 39 82

% 5.9% 6.0%           6.0%

3  or > Member Household 1 0 1

% 0.1% 0.0%           0.1%

TOTAL HOUSEHOLDS APPROVED 730 647 1,377

HOUSEHOLDS BY SIZE - DENIED

1 Member Household 115 97 212

% 88.5% 92%           89.8%

2 Member Household 13 8 21

% 10.0% 7.5%           8.9%

3 or > Member Household 2 1 3

% 1.5% 0.9%           1.3%

TOTAL HOUSEHOLDS DENIED 130 106 236

The denial percentage for each size 

household is calcualted by dividing the 

number for each household size by the 

total number of denied households. 

Any households pending other payors 

are not included.

The percentage for each size 

household is calcualted by dividing the 

number of hoseholds in the category by 

the total number of approved 

households. Any households pending 

other payers are not included.

The percentage for each denial reason 

is calculated by dividing the number of 

individuals for each rason by the total 

number of individuals denied.
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